



\$~135

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 255/2025 CM APPL. 15934/2025 CM APPL. 15935/2025 CM
APPL. 15936/2025

RICHPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mansi Asija, Advocate for
petitioner

versus

BHUPINDER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for appellant due to unavailability of the main counsel.
2. Accordingly, list on 08th July 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 19, 2025/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any