



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 255/2025

RICHPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Mansi Asija, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

BHUPINDER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocate
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

**RFA 255/2025 & CM APPL. 15935/2025 (for condonation
of 195 days' delay in filing the appeal)**

1. TCR (online) has been received. Concerned dealing assistant will report in his noting with respect to pagination and book-marking of Trial Court Record in accordance with the rules of the High Court positively before the next date.
2. As per office report, respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been served. Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. Let vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.
4. Let reply to CM APPL. 15935/2025 be filed by the respondent within eight weeks.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 7, 2026/vk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 12/01/2026 at 12:11:24