



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 255/2025**
RICHPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kashish Chhabra, Advocate

versus

BHUPINDER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

**CM APPL.15935/2025 (for condonation of 195 days' delay
in filing the appeal)**

1. Reply along with vakalatnama be filed within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 16.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk